508426996 03/08/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI80107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASMPT AEi, Inc.	01/23/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ASMPT AEi, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Billerica Avenue, Building 4
City:	Billerica
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01862

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9156168
Patent Number:	8786713
Patent Number:	9766473
Patent Number:	10095046
Patent Number:	11397417
Patent Number:	11825070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126806504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1: 230 West Monroe Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30100-10165932P 1454148

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Gurfinkel

SIGNATURE: Daniel Gurfinkel

DATE SIGNED: 03/08/2024

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 066761 FRAME: 0720

508426996

source=US_Affidavit#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066761 FRAME: 0721

Affidavit

I, the undersigned	KONG Choon, Jupiter	of
ASMPT AEi, Inc. am	a legal representative of the aforement	ioned company and
am authorized to execu	te this document on behalf of the comp	any.
I declare that on the 2 address has changed from	3 rd day of <u>January</u> 2024 the compaom:	ny registered office
554 Clark Road, Tewl	ksbury, MA 01876, United States of A	America
to		
101 Billerica Avenue America	e, Building 4, Billerica, MA 01862,	United States of

On behalf of ASMPT AEi, Inc.

Name: KONG Choon, Jupiter

Title: Secretary

Date: 23 January 2024

To be simply signed

RECORDED: 03/08/2024

PATENT REEL: 066761 FRAME: 0722